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Keramik-Heizlüfter Ivalo
Ceramic fan heater Ivalo
811522

- Bedienungsanleitung vor dem 1. Gebrauch aufmerksam lesen und gut aufbewahren!
- Read the instructions carefully before using and keep it properly.
- Lees deze aanwijzingen vóór het gebruik van de kachel zorgvuldig door en bewaar ze goed.
- Lue ohjeet huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja noudata niitä asianmukaisesti
- Läs noggrant igenom anvisningarna, innan fläkten tas i bruk och förvara dem.
- Lea estas instrucciones minuciosamente antes de utilizar el termoventilador y consérvelas en correcto estado.
- Prima del primo utilizzo leggere attentamente le istruzioni e conservare accuratamente.
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 Sicherheitshinweise
1. Lesen Sie vor dem 1. Gebrauch unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung.
2.  Der Heizlüfter ist für eine Spannung von 220~240V ausgelegt. Der Heizlüfter sollte nicht zusammen mit 

anderen Geräten an dieselbe Steckdose angeschlossen werden. Die Steckdose muss für eine Stromstärke 
von min. 10A ausgelegt sein. Niemals eigenmächtig ein längeres Kabel einbauen!

3. Heizlüfter nicht direkt neben der Steckdose verwenden.
4. Heizlüfter nicht verwenden, wenn Kabel, Stecker oder Gehäuse Beschädigungen aufweisen!
5.  Wenn der Heizlüfter unbeaufsichtigt ist oder längere Zeit nicht betätigt wird, sollte der Stecker abgezogen 

werden.
6.  Heizlüfter nicht abdecken. Heizlüfter nicht unbeaufsichtigt bzw. während die Personen im Raum schlafen in 

der Nähe eines Bettes betreiben. Es besteht Brandgefahr! 
7.  Der Heizlüfter wird während des Betriebs sehr heiß. Es besteht die Gefahr von Verbrennungen. Vor allem 

Kinder und ältere Menschen können gefährdet sein.
8. Der Heizlüfter sollte so betrieben und gelagert werden, dass er für Kinder unerreichbar ist.
9.  Bevor der Heizlüfter gereinigt oder transportiert werden kann etc., muss immer zuerst der Stecker abgezo-

gen werden und das Gerät vollständig abkühlen.
10.  Schalter nicht auf Position „I“ oder „II“ stellen, wenn der Lüftermotor offensichtlich nicht ordnungsgemäß 

läuft.
11.  Heizlüfter nicht mit feuchten Händen berühren! (Schalter, Stecker, Steckdose.) Es besteht Stromschlagge-

fahr!
12. Heizlüfter niemals im Badezimmer oder in der Nähe eines Swimming Pools verwenden!
13.  Heizlüfter niemals eigenmächtig öffnen oder reparieren! Wenden Sie sich bei Problemen bitte an den Kun-

dendienst.

 Bedienung des Heizlüfters
  Den Heizlüfter ans Netz anschließen, den Thermostat auf die Position „+“ stellen, anschließend auf die 

Position „*“. Der Heizlüfter produziert einen kühlen Luftzug.
  Schalter als nächstes auf die Position „I“ stellen; der Heizlüfter heizt nun auf niedriger Stufe.
  Schließlich kann der Schalter auf die Position „II“ gestellt werden; der Heizlüfter läuft dann auf höchster 

Stufe.
  Auf der Oberseite des Heizlüfters befindet sich außerdem ein Schalter, mit dem die Oszillationsfunktion 

eingeschaltet wird. Das Gehäuse schwingt dann im Winkel von 90° hin und her.
  Zum Ausschalten wird der Schalter immer zuerst auf die Position „*“ gestellt. Der Heizlüfter sollte zunächst 

3 Minuten auf dieser Stufe laufen. Erst dann sollte der Schalter auf die Position „o“ gedreht und der Heizlüf-
ter so ausgeschaltet werden.

 Pflege des Geräts
 Bei allen Arbeiten muss der Stecker abgezogen werden und das Gerät zunächst abkühlen!
  Der Heizlüfter muss vor Wasser geschützt werden! Das Gerät niemals mit Wasser abwaschen oder in Wasser 

eintauchen!
  Der Staubschutz auf der Rückseite kann zur Reinigung abgenommen werden. Hinterher wieder ordnungsge-

mäß anbringen!
  Staub im Inneren des Gehäuses kann mit einem Staubsauger abgesaugt oder vorsichtig abgekratzt werden.
  Staubsauger mit spitzer Düse verwenden.
 Dabei auf keinen Fall Teile des Heizlüfters beschädigen!
 Den Heizlüfter nach dem feuchten Auswischen vor dem nächsten Einsatz erst wieder gut trocknen lassen!

Descrizione
Il termoventilatore elettrico da tavolo IVALO si contraddistingue per un design innovativo, elegante e razionale, 
nonché per elevata sicurezza ed affidabilità.
Quale elemento riscaldatore è usato l‘innovativo materiale ceramico PTC. Il rendimento è particolarmente elevato, 
la temperatura sale rapidamente, il calore si diffonde in maniera uniforme creando un clima gradevole. L‘apparec-
chio è ideale per camere da letto, studi e zone ingresso.

Componenti
1. Termostato        
2. Interruttore generale
3. Pulsante di oscillazione
4. Custodia

Schema elettrico

Specifiche tecniche

Modello: IVALO 811522 Tensione nominale: 220-240VCA

Frequenza nominale: 50Hz Potenza: 1500W
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Beschreibung
Der elektrische Tischheizlüfter IVALO zeichnet sich durch sein neues, elegantes und durchdachtes Design aus, das 
Gerät ist sicher und zuverlässig.
Als Heizelement kommt das moderne Keramikmaterial PTC zum Einsatz. Der Wirkungsgrad ist besonders hoch, 
die Temperatur steigt schnell, die Wärme wird gleichmäßig abgegeben und sorgt für ein angenehmes Klima. Er 
eignet sich für Innenräume, z.B. Schlafzimmer, Arbeitsräume und Eingangsbereiche.

Komponenten
1. Thermostat        
2. Hauptschalter
3. Schalter Oszillation
4. Gehäuse
5. Schutzabdeckung

 Avvertenze di sicurezza importanti
1. Prima del primo utilizzo leggere assolutamente le istruzioni per l‘uso.
2.  Il termoventilatore è progettato per una tensione di 220~240V. L‘apparecchio non deve essere collegato a 

prese cui siano già collegate altre apparecchiature elettriche. Inoltre la presa deve essere progettata per un 
amperaggio di min. 10A. Non installare mai arbitrariamente un cavo più lungo.

3. Non posizionare il termoventilatore direttamente accanto alla presa di corrente.
4. Non usare mai il termoventilatore se il cavo di alimentazione, la spina o la custodia sono danneggiati.
5. Quando l‘apparecchio è incustodito o deve rimanere inutilizzato a lungo, staccare la spina dalla presa.
6.  Non coprire il termoventilatore e non farlo funzionare incustodito o nei pressi di letti quando vi sono delle 

persone che dormono nell‘ambiente. Pericolo di incendi! 
7.  Durante il funzionamento il termoventilatore diventa molto caldo. Sussiste il rischio di ustioni. Soprattutto 

bambini e anziani possono essere a rischio.
8.  Durante l‘uso e la conservazione posizionare il termoventilatore in luoghi fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
9.  Prima di trasportare, pulire e sottoporre a manutenzione il termoventilatore, staccare la spina dalla presa 

elettrica e attendere che l‘apparecchio si sia raffreddato completamente.
10.  Non portare mai l‘interruttore sulla posizione “I” o “II” se risulta evidente che il motore della ventola non 

funziona bene.
11.  Non toccare il termoventilatore a mani bagnate (interruttore, spina, presa). Sussiste il pericolo di prendere 

scosse elettriche.
12. Non usare il termoventilatore in bagni o nelle vicinanze di piscine.
13.  Non disassemblare o riparare autonomamente il termoventilatore. Se si manifestano dei problemi, rivolgersi 

all‘Assistenza clienti.

 Comando del termoventilatore
  Collegare l‘apparecchio alla presa elettrica e portare il termostato prima sulla posizione „+“ e poi su quella 

„*“. Il termoventilatore genererà un flusso d‘aria fresca.
 Quindi portare l‘interruttore sulla posizione „I“. Il termoventilatore riscalderà ora al livello basso.
  Infine l‘interruttore può essere portato sulla posizione „II“. In questo caso il termoventilatore funzionerà al 

livello massimo.
  Sulla sommità del termoventilatore è inoltre presente un interruttore con cui è possibile attivare la funzione 

di oscillazione. Attivando questa funzione la custodia oscillerà con un‘angolazione di 90 gradi.
  Per spegnere il termoventilatore prima portare sempre l‘interruttore sulla posizione „*“. L‘apparecchio deve 

prima funzionare per 3 minuti con tale impostazione. Solo successivamente l‘interruttore può essere portato 
sulla posizione „o“ in modo da spegnere il termoventilatore.

 Cura dell‘apparecchio
  Per tutti i lavori la spina deve essere staccata e l‘apparecchio deve essere lasciato raffreddare completamen-

te.
  Il termoventilatore deve essere protetto dall‘acqua. Non lavare mai l‘apparecchio con acqua e non immerger-

lo in acqua.
  La protezione antipolvere sul retro può essere smontata per la pulizia. Quindi rimontarla nella posizione 

originaria.
  La polvere all‘interno della custodia può essere eliminata aspirandola con un‘aspirapolvere o spolverando 

delicatamente.
 Usare la bocchetta a punta dell‘aspirapolvere.
 Non danneggiare i componenti del termoventilatore.
  Dopo ogni pulizia del termoventilatore effettuata utilizzando un panno umido lasciar asciugare completamen-

te l‘apparecchio prima di riutilizzarlo.
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Technische Daten
Modell: IVALO 811522 Nennspannung: 220-240VAC

Frequenz: 50Hz Heizleistung: 1500W
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 Notices for safe usage
1. Reading the instructions before using.
2.  This heater adapts only in the 220~240V voltage. Don’t use the outlet with other electric appliance alto-

gether and the outlet must can endure 10A or above current. Don’t lengthen the power wire personally.
3. Don’t  placed the warmer under the fixed power outlet.
4. Never use the warm when the power wire, plug or the body is damaged.
5.  When user going out or not being used for a long time, have to disconnect the plug from the power outlet.
6.  Don’t cover anything on the heater and don’t use it nearby the bed when going out or sleeping so as to avoid 

the pillow or sheets covering the warm and take place the serious results. 
7.  When the warmer electrified, don’t touch it to avoid being scaled by it, especially the children and old people 

should pay attentions more.
8. Place the heater in the place the children can’t retouch when using or storage.
9.  When moving, cleaning and maintaining the warmer, have to draw out the power plug firstly and waiting for 

the warmer cool completely.
10. Never turn the “I” or “II” switch when the fan-motor can’t work normally.
11.  Don’t operate the warmer including switches, plugs and outlets with wet hands so as not be shocked by 

electricity.
12. Don’t use the warmer in the bathroom or swimming pool.
13.  Don’t dismantle the harmer personally when the troubles happen. Please send it to our company or professi-

onal maintaining spots to repair it.

 Operation orders
  When plug in, turn the thermostat to the position „+“, then turn the switch to the position „*“, the heater will 

works at the cool windy.
 Then turn the switch to the position „I“, the heater will works at the low heat situation.
 Then turn the switch to the position „II“, the heater works at the high heat situation.
  Turn on the switch on the top of the heater and the body can oscillate in the range of 90 degrees when 

rotating.
  When you want turn off the heater please turn the switch to the position „*“ working 3 minutes first. Then 

turn the switch to the position „o“

 Maintains
 Confirm the plug having taking out from and the heater body have cooled down over completely.
 Never place the heater in the water and drop the water in the heater.
  The dustproof wet on the back of the heater can be cleaned by take off up towards and can be installed back 

to the origin.
 The dust stain in the body of the heater can be scraped softly or sucked away with the dust collector.
 The dust can be sucked away with the dust collector tip mouth.
 Don’t damage the components in the heater.
 Using the heater when the body is dried completely after cleaning the heater every time.

Breve introducción del producto
Los calefactores eléctricos de mesa IVALO se distinguen por su elegante y estiloso diseño, estructura compac-
ta, seguridad y fiabilidad.
La unidad calefactora de este producto está compuesta de material cerámico PTC de última generación. Pre-
senta un alto grado de conversión eléctrica; la temperatura asciende rápidamente; el calor se libera uniforme-
mente y se genera un cálido ambiente en interiores. Es especialmente apto para habitaciones, salas de estudio 
y zonas de entrada.

Componentes
1. Termostato        
2. Botón selector
3. Botón de activación de la rotación
4. Carcasa
5. Protección contra el polvo

Circuitoeléctrico

Características técnicas
Modelo: IVALO 811522 Tensión nominal: 220-240 VAC

Frecuencia nominal: 50 Hz Potencia: 1500 W

Synchro Motor

Over-heat protectorTemp.

Heating unit

Heating unit

Motorswitch

Swing Switch
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 Product brief introductions
  IVALO table electric heaters feature novel style; reasonable structure; graceful model; safety and reliability.

This product adopts the advanced PTC ceramic material as heating unit, the electricity conversion rate is high; 
temperature rises quickly; releases heat equally and make the indoors warm like in the spring. It’s a the most 
ideas heater in the bedroom, study studio and reception room.

 Components name
 1. Thermostat
 2. Heating power Knob
 3. Osillation Control Button
 4. Body
 5. Guard

Technology parameter
Model: IVALO 811522 Rated Voltage: 220-240VAC

Rated Frequency: 50Hz Power: 1500W

Electric principle graph
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 Importantes indicaciones de seguridad
1. Lea estas instrucciones antes de poner el termoventilador en funcionamiento.
2.  Este termoventilador solo es apto para un voltaje de 220~240 V. No conecte el aparato con ningún otro dis-

positivo eléctrico en el mismo enchufe, que deberá ser apto para 10 A o más. No acople un cable alargador 
por su cuenta.

3. No utilice el termoventilador al lado del enchufe.
4. No utilice nunca el aparato si el cable, el enchufe o la carcasa están dañados.
5. Cuando se ausente o no utilice el aparato durante un prolongado periodo de tiempo, desenchúfelo.
6.  No cubra el aparato ni lo coloque al lado de la cama cuando se ausente o esté durmiendo, para evitar que 

la almohada o las sábanas lo cubran, ya que las consecuencias podrían ser muy graves. 
7.  Durante el funcionamiento, el termoventilador puede calentarse mucho y provocar quemaduras. Tenga 

especial cuidado con los niños y las personas mayores.
8. Tanto en funcionamiento como si está guardado, colóquelo siempre fuera del alcance los niños.
9.  Siempre que desee mover, limpiar y realizar el mantenimiento del calefactor, deberá desenchufarlo en 

primer lugar y esperar a que se enfríe completamente.
10. No gire nunca el interruptor a „I“ o „II“ si el motor no funciona correctamente.
11.  No manipule el termoventilador (ni los interruptores, conectores o enchufes) con las manos mojadas para 

evitar un cortocircuito.
12. No utilice el termoventilador en el baño ni en una piscina.
13.  En caso de problemas, no desmonte el aparato por su cuenta. Envíelo a nuestra empresa o a un centro de 

mantenimiento técnico para repararlo.

 Instrucciones de uso
  Enchufe el aparato, coloque el termostato en la posición „+“, y a continuación gire el botón selector a la 

posición „*“. El termoventilador generará aire frío.
  A continuación, gire el botón selector a la posición „I“: el calefactor funcionará en el nivel de calor más bajo.
 Gire ahora el botón selector a la posición „II“: el calefactor funcionará en el nivel de calor más alto.
  En la parte superior del aparato se encuentra un botón para activar la función de rotación. Una vez pulsado, 

podrá girar la carcasa del aparato 90º. 
  Si desea apagar el calefactor, coloque el botón selector primero en „*“ y déjelo en esta posición durante 3 

minutos. A continuación, gire el botón selector a la posición „o“.

 Mantenimiento
  Asegúrese de haber desconectado el aparato de la corriente y espere a que se haya enfriado por completo.
 No introduzca nunca el calefactor en agua, ni permita que entre agua en su interior.
  La protección contra el polvo situada en la parte trasera puede extraerse para limpiarla. Una vez limpia, 

asegúrese de colocarla de nuevo en su posición original.
  Para eliminar los restos de polvo del calefactor, podrán rascarse suavemente o aspirarse con la aspiradora.
 El polvo puede aspirarse con la boquilla fina de la aspiradora.
 Tenga precaución para no dañar los componentes del calefactor.
  Después de limpiar el calefactor con un paño húmedo, asegúrese de secarlo a fondo antes de volver a 

usarlo.

GBES
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 Aanwijzingen voor een veilig gebruik
1. Vóór gebruik de aanwijzingen goed doorlezen.
2.  De kachel is uitsluitend geschikt voor een spanning van 220~240V. Sluit geen andere elektrische apparaten 

tegelijkertijd op de contactdoos aan; de contactdoos moet geschikt zijn voor 10A stroom of meer. Verleng de 
stroomkabel niet zelf.

3. Plaats de kachel niet onder een vaste wandcontactdoos.
4. Gebruik de kachel nooit, als de stroomkabel, de stekker of de behuizing beschadigd is.
5.  Als de gebruiker de kamer verlaat of het apparaat gedurende een lange tijd niet gebruikt wordt, moet de 

stekker uit de contactdoos worden getrokken.
6.  Leg niets op de kachel; gebruik de kachel niet in de buurt van het bed, als u de kamer verlaat of als u gaat 

slapen, om te voorkomen dat het kussen of de lakens de warmte afdekken en zodoende ernstig gevaar 
veroorzaken. 

7.  Als de kachel op de elektriciteit aangesloten is, raak de kachel dan niet aan, om te voorkomen dat u een 
elektrische schok krijgt; vooral kinderen en oudere mensen dienen goed op te letten.

8.  Als u de kachel gebruikt of opbergt, zet hem dan steeds op een plek, waar de kinderen er niet bij kunnen 
komen.

9.  Voordat u de kachel gaat verplaatsen, reinigen of onderhouden, moet u eerst de stekker uittrekken en 
afwachten tot de kachel volkomen afgekoeld is.

10. Zet de knop nooit in de stand “I” of “II”, als de ventilatormotor niet normaal werkt.
11.  Raak de kachel, inclusief de knoppen, stekker en de contactdoos, nooit met natte handen aan, omdat u 

anders een elektrische schok kunt oplopen.
12. Gebruik de kachel niet in de badkamer of het zwembad.
13.  Haal de kachel niet zelf uiteen, als zich een storing voordoet. Stuur de kachel a.u.b. voor reparatie naar onze 

fabriek of naar een professionele reparatie-/onderhoudsdienst.

 Gebruiksaanwijzingen
  Om het apparaat in te schakelen, zet u de thermostaat in de stand „+“, vervolgens draait u de knop naar de 

stand „*“, de kachel geeft dan koele lucht af.
  Draai de knop daarna naar de stand „I“, de kachel staat dan in de lage verwarmingsstand en geeft weinig 

warmte af.
  Draai de knop daarna naar de stand „II“, de kachel staat nu in de hoge verwarmingsstand en geeft veel 

warmte af.
 Als u aan de knop boven op de kachel draait, zwenkt de behuizing oscillerend 90 graden heen en weer.
  Als u de kachel uit wilt zetten, draai de knop dan eerst naar de stand „*“ en wacht 3 minuten. Draai de knop 

dan naar de stand „o“

 Onderhoud
 Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact en wacht tot de behuizing van de kachel helemaal afgekoeld is.
 Dompel de kachel nooit in water of laat water in de kachel lopen.
  Het stofdichte gedeelte aan de achterkant van de kachel kan gereinigd worden door het omhoog te trekken 

en vervolgens weer terug in de originele positie te zetten.
  De stoflaag in de behuizing van de kachel kan met een zachte borstel of doek of met behulp van een stofzui-

ger verwijderd worden.
 Het stof kan met het mondstuk van de stofzuiger weggezogen worden.
 Let op dat u de componenten binnenin in de kachel niet beschadigt.
  Voordat u de kachel na een reiniging opnieuw gebruikt, moet u altijd eerst wachten tot de kachel volkomen 

droog is.
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Kort produktbeskrivning
IVALO är en ny elektrisk bordsvärmefläkt med genomtänkt konstruktion, tilltalande form och god säkerhet och 
pålitlighet. 
Denna produkt innehåller högvärdigt keramiskt PTC-material i värmeelementet, har hög elektrisk strömkonverte-
ring, temperaturen stiger snabbt, har jämn värmespridning och skapar ett inomhusklimat som på våren. Det är 
den bästa tänkbara värmefläkten för sovrum, arbetsrum och mottagningsrum

Komponentbeteckningar
1. termostat        
2. värmeregulator
3. svängningsregulator
4. fläkthus
5. vakt

Elektriskt principschema

Tekniska data

Modell: IVALO 811522 Märkspänning: 220-240 VAC

Märkfrekvens: 50 Hz Effekt: 1500 W

Synchro Motor

Over-heat protectorTemp.

Heating unit

Heating unit

Motorswitch

Swing Switch

NL SE
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Korte inleiding
IVALO is een elektrische tafelkachel, moderne stijl; geschikte structuur; attractief model; veilig en betrouwbaar.
Dit product gebruikt het geavanceerde PTC keramische materiaal als een verwarmingseenheid, de mate van 
elektrische omzetting is hoog; de temperatuur stijgt snel, de warmte wordt gelijkmatig verdeeld en de kamer 
wordt net zo warm als in de lente. Het is de optimale kachel voor in de slaapkamer, werkkamer en de hal.

Naam van de componenten
1. Thermostaat        
2. Verwarmingsknop
3. Regelknop voor oscillatie
4. Behuizing
5. Bewaking
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Electrisch schema

Technologie parameters
Model: IVALO 811522 Nominale spanning: 220-240VAC

Nominale frequentie: 50Hz Vermogen: 1500W

Synchro Motor

Over-heat protectorTemp.

Heating unit

Heating unit

Motorswitch

Swing Switch

 Anvisningar för säker användning
1. Läs igenom bruksanvisningen, innan fläkten används.
2.  Denna fläkt är endast avsedd för 220~240 V spänning. Använd inte eluttaget tillsammans med andra elekt-

riska apparater, och eluttaget måste tåla minst 10 A ström. Förläng inte elkabeln på egen hand.
3. Placera värmefläkten inte under eluttaget.
4. Använd värmefläkten aldrig, om elsladden, stickkontakten eller fläkthuset är skadad.
5.  Om du lämnar fläkten utan uppsikt eller inte använder den under en längre tid, måste stickproppen  vara 

utdragen ur eluttaget.
6.  Täck aldrig över värmefläkten eller använd den nära sängen, om du lämnar rummet eller sover, eftersom 

sängkläderna kan ta eld. 
7.  Rör inte fläkten, när den är ansluten till elektricitet, eftersom du kan få brännskador, vilket gäller särskilt för 

barn och äldre personer.
8. Ställ upp och förvara värmefläkten så, att barn inte kan komma åt den.
9.  Innan värmefläkten ska flyttas, rengöras eller underhållas, måste stickproppen dras ut och fläkten svalna 

helt.
10. Ändra aldrig inställningarna „I“ eller „II“, om fläktmotorn inte arbetar normalt.
11.  Rör inte värmefläkten eller omkopplarna, stickproppar eller eluttag med våta händer, eftersom du kan få 

elstötar.
12. Använd värmefläkten aldrig i badrum eller vid simbassängen.
13. Gör ingen felsökning på egen hand. Skicka in fläkten till oss för professionell service och reparation.

 Funktionsbeskrivning
  Sätt i stickproppen och vrid termostaten till läge „+“, sätt strömbrytaren på läge „*“. Värmefläkten arbetar 

då med kall luftström.
 Om du vrider omkopplaren till läge „I“, arbetar den på låg värme.
 Om du vrider omkopplaren till läge „II“, arbetar den på hög värme.
 Om du vrider omkopplaren ovanpå fläkten, kan höljet vridas i 90°.
  Om du vill stänga av värmefläkten, ska omkopplaren först sättas på „*“ i 3 minuter. Därefter vrids omkoppla-

ren till läge „0“.

 Underhåll
 Kontrollera, att stickproppen är utdragen och att fläkthöljet har svalnat helt.
 Doppa värmefläkten aldrig i vatten eller låt vatten komma in i fläkten.
 Dammfiltret på fläktens baksida kan göras rent genom att dra bort det uppåt och sättas tillbaka igen.
 Dammbeläggning inuti fläkthuset kan försiktigt skrapas bort eller tas bort med en dammsugare.
 Dammet kan sugas bort med dammsugarens fogmunstycke.
 Undvik skador på fläktens komponenter.
 Använd inte fläkten förrän fläkthöljet har torkat helt efter varje rengöring.

NLSE
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 Ohjeet turvalliseen käyttöön
1. Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä.
2. Tässä lämmittimessä voi käyttää vain 220~240V jännitettä. Älä käytä jakorasiaa yhdessä toisen sähkölait- 
 teen kanssa, sen on kestettävä vähintään 10 A:n kuormitus. Älä pidennä virtajohtoa itse.
3. Älä asenna lämmitintä kiinteästi sähköverkkoon.
4. Älä koskaan käytä lämmitintä, jos sen virtajohto, pistoke tai runko on vaurioitunut.
5. Jos poistut huoneesta tai lämmitintä ei käytetä pitkään aikaan, irrota pistoke verkkovirrasta.
6.  Älä peitä lämmitintä, äläkä käytä sitä vuoteen lähellä, jos poistut huoneesta tai nukut, sillä tyyny ja lakanat 

voivat kuumentua, millä voi olla vakavia seurauksia. 
7.  Jos lämmittimessä on lämmitys päällä, älä koske siihen, ettet loukkaannu. Erityisesti lasten ja vanhempien 

henkilöiden on oltava varovaisia.
8. Aseta lämmitin sellaiseen paikkaan, etteivät lapset pääse käsiksi siihen, kun se on käytössä tai varastoituna.
9.  Kun siirrät, puhdistat tai huollat lämmitintä, pistoke on irrotettava pistorasiasta ensin ja odotettava, että 

lämmitin on täysin jäähtynyt.
10. Älä koskaan käännä päälle valintakytkimiä „I“ tai „II“, jos puhaltimen moottori ei toimi normaalisti.
11.  Älä koskaan käsittele lämmitintä (mukaan lukien valintakytkimet, pistokkeet ja ulostulot) märin käsin, ettet 

saa sähköiskua.
12. Älä käytä lämmitintä kylpyhuoneessa tai uima-altaalla.
13.  Älä pura lämmitintä itse, jos siihen tulee vika. Lähetä se yritykseemme tai ammattilaisten korjattavaksi 

huoltoon.

 Käyttöohjeet
  Työnnä pistoke pistorasiaan ja käännä termostaatti asentoon „+“, käännä sen jälkeen kytkin asentoon „*“, 

jolloin lämmitin on viileällä puhalluksella.
 Käännä kytkin asentoon „I“, jolloin lämmitin toimii alhaisella lämmöllä.
 Kun kytkin käännetään asentoon „II“, lämmitin toimii korkealla lämmöllä.
 Käännä kytkintä lämmittimen päällä ja puhaltimen runko pyörii 90 asteen säteellä.
  Kun haluat sammuttaa lämmittimen, käännä ensin kytkin asentoon „*“ toimimaan kolmeksi minuutiksi (3 

min). Käännä sen jälkeen kytkin asentoon „o“

 Huolto
 Varmista, että pistoke on irrotettu pistorasiasta ja lämmittimen runko on täysin jäähtynyt.
 Älä koskaan upota lämmitintä veteen tai roiskuta siihen vettä.
  Pölysuojus puhaltimen takana voidaan puhdistaa irrottamalla se ylöspäin. Puhdistuksen jälkeen se asenneta-

an takaisin paikoilleen.
 Lämmittimen rungolta pöly voidaan pyyhkiä varovaisesti pois tai imuroida.
 Pöly voidaan imuroida imurin kärkisuuttimella.
 Varo vahingoittamasta lämmittimen komponentteja.
 Käytä lämmitintä vasta kun sen runko on täysin kuivunut puhdistamisen jälkeen.

Tuotteen lyhyt kuvaus
Sähkökäyttöinen pöytämallinen lämpöpuhallin IVALO edustaa uutta muotoilua (järkevä rakenne, sulavalinjainen 
malli) ja on turvallinen ja luotettava käyttää.
Laiteessa on sovellettu PTC:n keraamisen materiaalin etuja lämmityslaitteena ja sen sähköinen muuntokerroin 
on korkea; lämpenee nopeasti, vapauttaa lämpöä tasaisesti ja saa sisätilat miellyttävän lämpimiksi. Ihanteelli-
nen lämmitin makuuhuoneeseen, työhuoneeseen tai oleskelutilaan

Osat
1. Termostaatti        
2. Lämmityksen virtapainike
3. Liikkeen valvontapainike
4. Runko
5. Suojus

Tekniset tiedot
Malli: IVALO 811522 Nimellisjännite: 220-240VAC

Nimellistaajuus: 50Hz Teho: 1500W
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Synchro Motor

Over-heat protectorTemp.

Heating unit

Heating unit

Motorswitch
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Sähkökaavio
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